Agenda for Waterboro Board of Selectmen Meeting
September 25, 2018 at Waterboro Town Hall

6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. PUBLIC HEARINGS - to hear comment on proposed General Assistance Ordinance
Amendments.

a. Discuss/vote to approve amendments to the General Assistance Ordinance as
presented.

3. ANNOUNCEMENTS

4. ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO AGENDA
5. APPOINTMENT

6. PUBLIC COMMENTS

7. CORRESPONDENCE
a. Treasurer’s reports
b. Motor Vehicle and Excise Tax reports

8. REPORTS & STAFF INITIATIVES
a. Selectmen’s reports
b. Town Administrator Gary Lamb’s report

9. NEW BUSINESS
a. Accepting the resignation of Meagan Swahn from the Parks and Recreation
Committee.
b. Discuss/vote to renew a State Malt & Vinous Liquor License for Flippin Good
located at 236 Main Street.

10. OLD BUSINESS
11.0THER
a. Discuss /vote to approve the minutes of the September 11, 2018 regular
meeting.
12. PENDING DECISIONS
13.WEEK’S ACTION LIST

14. DISCUSSION OF AGENDA ITEMS
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15. ITEMS NEEDING SIGNATURE
a. Minutes of the September 11, 2018 regular meeting.
b. General Assistance Ordinance Adoption Form
c. Flippin Good License Application

16. REMINDERS

Wed
Thurs
Mon
Wed
Wed
Mon
Mon
Tues

Sept 26
Sept 27
Oct 1
Oct 3
Oct 3
Oct 8
Oct 8
Oct9

7:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Waterboro Land Trust
Library Board of Trustees

Community Center Steering Comm.

Water District

Planning Board

Parks and Recreation Committee
10 Town Group

Selectmen’s Meeting

Recreation Programs and Events - FMI 247-6166 x115

Wed Sep 26

Thurs Sep 27

Tues Oct 2

Thurs Oct 4

Tues Oct9
17. ADJOURN

Noon

8:30 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
5:00 p.m.

Senior Luncheon

Cribbage

Fryeburg Fair Senior Trip
Cribbage

Basketball Registration Night

Old Town Hall
Library

Town Hall Annex
Old Town Hall
Town Hall Annex
Old Town Hall
Town Hall Annex
Town Hall Annex

Snow Club

Old Town Hall
Old Town Hall
Old Town Hall
Old Town Hall
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