Agenda for Waterboro Board of Selectmen Meeting September 25, 2018 at Waterboro Town Hall

6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- **2. PUBLIC HEARINGS** to hear comment on proposed General Assistance Ordinance Amendments.
 - **a.** Discuss/vote to approve amendments to the General Assistance Ordinance as presented.
- 3. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 4. ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO AGENDA
- **5. APPOINTMENT**
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENTS

7. CORRESPONDENCE

- **a.** Treasurer's reports
- b. Motor Vehicle and Excise Tax reports

8. REPORTS & STAFF INITIATIVES

- **a.** Selectmen's reports
- **b.** Town Administrator Gary Lamb's report

9. NEW BUSINESS

- **a.** Accepting the resignation of Meagan Swahn from the Parks and Recreation Committee.
- **b.** Discuss/vote to renew a State Malt & Vinous Liquor License for Flippin Good located at 236 Main Street.

10. OLD BUSINESS

11.OTHER

a. Discuss /vote to approve the minutes of the September 11, 2018 regular meeting.

12. PENDING DECISIONS

- 13. WEEK'S ACTION LIST
- 14. DISCUSSION OF AGENDA ITEMS

15. ITEMS NEEDING SIGNATURE

- a. Minutes of the September 11, 2018 regular meeting.b. General Assistance Ordinance Adoption Form
- c. Flippin Good License Application

16. REMINDERS

Wed	Sept 26	7:00 p.m.	Waterboro Land Trust	Old Town Hall
Thurs	Sept 27	6:30 p.m.	Library Board of Trustees	Library
Mon	Oct 1	6:00 p.m.	Community Center Steering Comm.	Town Hall Annex
Wed	Oct 3	6:00 p.m.	Water District	Old Town Hall
Wed	Oct 3	6:30 p.m.	Planning Board	Town Hall Annex
Mon	Oct 8	6:30 p.m.	Parks and Recreation Committee	Old Town Hall
Mon	Oct 8	6:30 p.m.	10 Town Group	Town Hall Annex
Tues	Oct 9	6:00 p.m.	Selectmen's Meeting	Town Hall Annex

Recreation Programs and Events - FMI 247-6166 x115

Wed	Sep 26	Noon	Senior Luncheon	Snow Club
Thurs	Sep 27	8:30 a.m.	Cribbage	Old Town Hall
Tues	Oct 2	8:00 a.m.	Fryeburg Fair Senior Trip	Old Town Hall
Thurs	Oct 4	8:30 a.m.	Cribbage	Old Town Hall
Tues	Oct 9	5:00 p.m.	Basketball Registration Night	Old Town Hall

17. ADJOURN